B CAT NOVA 310 FE (o Ersatzteilliste Nr.99362.0E.909.1

® Liste des piéces de rechange

Spare parts list

(Type PSM 362 : +..01001)

Lov oo by ol
lhre /Your / Votre  » Masch.Nr.  Fgst.Ident.Nr. Version 02/99




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Mower+CAT+NOVA+310+F+Spare+parts+list

PNR TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE
0.01 00 362.20.001.0 1 SCHUTZ ZUS. PROTECTION PROTECTION (1-44
1 00 361.20.050.1 2 RNSCHLAG S7. BUTEE STOP
2 00 459.031 4 ANSCHLAGPUFFER BUTEE STOP
3 00 361.20.010.0 2 VERRIEGELUNGSHAKEN - -

4 00 103.064 8 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS SCREW, HEX.HD.

5 00 162.410 12 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X2,5 RONDELLE RING, SPACING

6 00 165.311 8 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN RONDELLE GROWER WASHER, SPRING

7 00 361.20.030.0 6 SCHUTZTRAEGER SZ. SUPPORT SUPPORT

8 00 353.85.044.0 4 BOLZEN AXE PIN

9 00 162,416 20 SCHEIBE 24X13X2 RONDELLE RING, SPACING

10 00 352.18.012.0 4 BOLZEN AXE PIN

11 00 361.20.055.0 1 SCHUTZTRAEGER VO.SZ. SUPPORT SUPPORT

12 00 361.20.035.1 2 ANSCHLAGWINKEL - -

13 00 103.045 22 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X30 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS SCREW, HEX.HD.
14 00 361.20.066.1 2 SEITENSCHUTZ SZ. PROTECTION PROTECTION

15 00 103.044 51 SK-SCHR. M 8X25 DIN 933-8.8 VIS HEXAGONAL SCREW, HEX.HD.
16 00 122,106 63 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8 ECROU , STOVER” NUT, LOCK

17 00 162.407 78 SCHEIBE 18%8,5X2 RONDELLE RING, SPACING

18 00 499,118 1 SCHUTZTUCH 1700X600X1,2 GELB TOILE DE PROTECTION  PROTECTION COVER
19 00 361.20.061.0 2 VERSTEIFUNG SEITL. RENFORT REINFORCEMENT
20 00 499.120 2 SCHUTZTUCH 600X370X1,2 GELB TOILE DE PROTECTION  PROTECTION COVER
21 00 361.20.062.0 2 VERSTEIFUNG HINTEN RENFORT REINFORCEMENT
22 00 362.20.011.0 1 SCHUTZ HINTEN RE.SZ. PROTECTION PROTECTION
23 00 361.20.069.0 2 SCHANIERACHSE - -
24 00 361.20.076.0 1 SCHUTZHAUBE TOLE DE PROTECTION  GUARD CAP
25 00 103.085 4 SK-SCHR. M12X25 DIN 933-8.8 VIS HEXAGONAL SCREW, HEX.HD.
26 00 165,058 4 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 12 RONDELLE GROWER WASHER, SPRING
27 00 499.117 1 SCHUTZTUCH 1700X600X1,2 GELB TOILE DE PROTECTION  PROTECTION COVER
28 00 354.20.035.0 2 BUEGEL SZ ETRIER CROSSTIE
29 00 362.20.024.0 1 DECKBLECH LI.SZ. - COVER PLATE
30 00 362.20.019.0 1 DECKBLECH RE.SZ. - COVER PLATE
31 00 172.971 20 SPANNSTIFT 4X20 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
32 00 362.20.016.0 1 SCHUTZ HNTEN LI.SZ. PROTECTION PROTECTION
33 00 362.20.005.0 1 SCHUTZ VORNE SZ. PROTECTION PROTECTION
34 00 499.144 1 SCHUTZTUCH VORNE TOILE DE PROTECTION  PROTECTION COVER
35 00 362.20.007.0 1 VERSTEIFUNG VORNE RENFORT REINFORCEMENT
36 00 435,775 4 STAHLBANDVERSTEIFUNG RENFORCEM. EN ACIER  REINFORCING PLATE
37 00 459,330 4 GUMMIPUFFER TAMPON CAQUT. RUBBER BUFFER
38 00 438.001 4 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN CLIPS CLIP, SPRING
39 00 362.20.030.0 1 EINLAUFBLECH TOLE D’ALEMENTATION  INTAKE PLATE -1240
39.01 00 362.41.097.0 1 EINLAUFBLECH TOLE D'ALEMENTATION  INTAKE PLATE +1241
40 00 162.402 16 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5 RONDELLE RING, SPACING
41 00 361.20.080.0 1 SCHUTZBUEGEL ETRIER DE PROTECTION GUARD FRAME
42 00 624.100 2 KLEMMSTUECK PA 12 PINCE CLAMPING PIECE
43 00 299.052 KANTENSCHUTZPROFIL IN METER PROT.DE BORDURE PR.  COVER
4 00 499,174 1 SCHUTZTUCH H.K.RE. TOILE DE PROTECTION  PROTECTION COVER
45 00 120.157 4 SK-MUTTER M 6 DIN 934-8 ECROU HEXAGONAL NUT, HEX.
46 00 165.308 4 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 6 RONDELLE GROWER WASHER, SPRING
47 00 435.102 2 DRUCKFEDER RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING

50 00 499,501 10 DREHVERSCHLUSS KLEIN A 34 - -

51 00 179.033 20 BLINDNIET 4X7,6 FAUX RIVET BLIND RIVET

POUR CASE-IH FRANCE: VEUILLEZ COMMANDER APOQ 3622000 10

AU LIEU DE 00 362.20.001.0

0362/BT 025



PNR TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE
0.01 00 362.30.005.0 1 ROTOR ZUS. - - (1-5
1 00 362.30.006.0 1 ROTCR SZ. - - -1110
1.01 00 362.30.006.2 1 ROTCR SZ. - - +1111
2 00 625.020 100 ROTORZINKE TPU 95 LT. ZEIC DENT TINE
3 00 355.31.009.0 100 VERSTEIFUNGSWINKEL EQUERRE DE RENFORCEM SUPPORT ANGLE
4 00 103.300 50 SK-SCHR. M10%45 DIN931 8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL SCREW, HEX.HD.
5 00 122,107 50 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU , STOVER” NUT, LOCK

POUR CASE-TIH FRANCE: VEUILLEZ COMMANDER APOQ 3623000 50

AU LIEU DE 00 362.30.005.0

0362/BT 055



PNR TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE

86 00 438.016 2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 5X32 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE PIN LINCH
87 00 417,436 1 VERSCHLUSSKAPPE VK 47X%6,5 CAPUCHON DE FERMET.  SEALING-CAP
91 00 362.41.055.0 1 ROHRBUEGEL LI. SZ. ATTACHE DE TUYAU TUBE STRAP
92 00 362.41.070.0 1 KONSOLE LI. SZ. CONSOLE BRACKET

POUR CASE-TH FRANCE: VEUILLEZ COMMANDER APOQ 438016 AU LIEU DE 00 438.016 0362/BT 077



PNR TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE
0.01 88 422.504.10 1 MAEHBALKEN KOMPL. BARRE DE COUPE CUTTER BAR (1-40,251
1 88 2420.7044.00 1 FOERDERTROMMEL AUSSEN - -

2 88 84.5.01205 2 SPANNHUELSE 10X12 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  SPLIT TAPER SLEEVE
3 88 2420.7024.00 5 MAEHSCHEIBE VOLANT A COUTEAUX KNIFE WHEEL
4 88 0404.7132.00 10 SCHRAUBE VIS BOLT
5 88 2404.1704.00 5 FLANSCH BRIDE FLANGE
6 88 2404.1701.00 2 GLEITKUFE PATIN SLIDE SOLE
7 88 0404.7135.00 1 VERSCHLUSSDECKEL COUVERCLE COVER
8 88 0420.7102.00 6 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10X30 VIS BOLT
9 88 85.5.01242 7 TELLERFEDER 35.5%18.3X%2 RONDELLE BELLEVILLE  DISC SPRING
10 88 82.1.01528 107 SK-MUTTER M 10 ECROU HEXAGONAL NUT, HEX.
11 88 0404.1309.00 T TRAGBUEGEL SUPPORT BEARING SUPPORT
12 88 0404.7102.00 7 SCHRAUBE M10X52 VIS BOLT
13 88 0404.7101.00 64 SCHRAUBE M10X30 VIS BOLT
14 88 87.6.01244 7 0-RING NR.3112 JOINT TORIQUE 0-RING
15 88 0404.7122.00 7 DISTANZSCHEIBE 12.5 ANNEAU ENTRETOISE SPACER RING
16 88 0404.5000.00 7 ZAHNRAD Z=34 M3 ROUE DENTEE TOOTHED GEAR
17 88 80.1.01192 7 LAGER 6306 2 Z/C3 PALTER BEARING
18 88 87.3.00044 7 SIMMERING 40X56X8 - -
19 88 80.1.01191 7 LAGER 6206 2RS/C3 PALTER BEARING
20 88 0420.7013.00 7 SCHWADFORMER-NABE INNEN MOYEU HUB
21 88 0422.7150.00 1 VERSTAERKUNG HINTEN RENFORT STRIP
22 88 0421.6001.00 15 ZAHNRAD Z 36 M3 ROUE DENTEE TOOTHED GEAR
23 88 0404.7110.00 17 LAGER 6208/C3 PALIER BEARING
24 88 0404.7048.00 17 SECHSKANTMUTTER - -
25 88 0404.7111.00 34 BUNDRING 80 COLLET COLLAR
26 88 0404.7112.00 26 SCHRAUBE M10X19 VIS BOLT
27 88 0404.7047.00 17 BOLZEN AXE PIN
28 88 0404.7107.00 17 IMBUSSCHRAUBE M20X30 VIS CHC SCREW
29 88 0404.7105.00 17 DISTANZSCHEIBE ANNEAU ENTRETOISE SPACER RING
30 88 2422.0751.00 1 GEHAEUSE CARTER CASING
31 88 0404.7136.00 9 DISTANZSCHEIBE 7 ANNEAU ENTRETOISE SPACER RING
32 88 0404.7140.00 7 TELLERFEDER 20X10,2X1,1 RONDELLE BELLEVILLE  DISC SPRING
33 88 82.6.00542 7 STOVER-MUTTER M 18 ECROU , STOVER” STOVER NUT
34 88 0420.7046.00 5 VERSCHLUSSDECKEL COUVERCLE COVER
35 88 0420.7014.00 1 FLANSCH ARBRE A BRIDE FLANGED SHAEFT
36 88 0420.7101.00 36 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 VIS A TET 6 PANS SCREW, HEX.HD.
37 88 0421.6002.00 2 TZAHNRAD 745 M3 ROUE DENTEE TOOTHED GEAR
38 88 83.0.01353 2 DICHTRING 17X22X1,5 RONDELLE GROWER WASHER, SPRING
39 88 0404.7131.00 2 OELSTOPFEN 3/8 GAS BOUCHON FITTING
40 88 2420.7043.00 1 FOERDERTROMMEL INNEN - -
251 88 0404.7101.00 12 SCHRAUBE M10X30 VIS BOLT
POUR CASE-TIH FRANCE: VEUILLEZ COMMANDER AP88 4225041 0 AU LIEU DE 88  422.504.10 0362/BT 090



PNR TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE
0.01 00 510.075 2 WINKELGETRIEBE RENVOI D'ANGLE GEAR (1-24
1 88 0104.0521.00 1 GEHAEUSE CARTER CASING
2 88 80.1.00010 1 LAGER 6206 PALIER BEARING
3 88 0102.7500.00 2 SCHEIBE RONDELLE RING, SPACING
4 88 84.1.00015 2 PASSFEDER A 8X7X25 CLAVETTE KEY
5 88 85.1.00012 2 SICHERUNGSRING 30 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP
6 88 86.5.00006 1 OELSTOPFEN 3/8"GAS JAUGE D,HUILE OIL MESSURE
7 88 0104.4207.00 1 WELLE ARBRE SHAFT
8 88 80.1.00641 1 LAGER 6006 PALTER BEARING
9 88 85.2.00649 1 SICHERUNGSRING 55 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP

10 88 87.3.00919 1 SIMMERRING 30X55X10 RONDELLE DE JOINT SEALING RING
11 88 82.5.00899 1 NUTMUTTER M25X1,5 - NUT

12 88 83.8.01227 1 FEDERRING 25%42X1,25 RONDELLE GROWER WASHER, SPRING
13 88 0104.5006.00 1 ZAHNRAD 7=16 ROUE DENTEE TOOTHED GEAR
14 88 0100.7500.00 1 SCHEIBE 35.3 RONDELLE RING, SPACING
15 88 80.9.00333 2 LAGER 30205 PALTER BEARING

16 88 0104.2225.00 1 WELLE ARBRE SHAET

17 88 87.1.00624 1 VERDICHT-U.STAUBRING 35X52X7 - -

18 88 85.3.01428 1 BUNDRING COLLET COLLAR

19 88 2104.1760.00 1 VERLAENGERUNG RALLONGE FRAME, EXTENSION
20 88 81.1.00061 1 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X25 8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS SCREW, HEX.HD.
21 88 0104.5002.02 1 RITZEL Z=16 PIGNON PINION

22 88 85.2.00007 1 SICHERUNGSRING 62 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP

23 88 0113.7500.00 1 SCHEIBE 61,7 RONDELLE RING, SPACING
24 88 87.3.00011 1 SIMMERRING 30X62X10 RONDELLE DE JOINT SEALING RING

POUR CASE-TIH FRANCE: VEUILLEZ COMMANDER APOQ 510075

AU LIEU DE 00

510,075

0362/BT 105



PNR TEILE-NR

MENGE BENENNUNG

DESIGNATION

DESCRIPTION

BEMERK/REMARQUE

0.01 00
1 88
2 88
3 88
4 00
5 88
6 88
7 88
8 88
9 88
10 88
11 88
12 88
13 88
14 88
15 88
16 88
17 88
18 88

0267,
80.1.
85.2.

87.
0259,
85.1.
0144,
85.1.
80.9.
0267,
0267,
0248,
0132,
0267,
0268,
81.1.
0267,
86.6.

510.071
0300.00
00025
00131
1.00152
7500.00
00005
5000.00
00029
00026
7100.00
2001.00
7500.00
7102.00
3005.00
6003.00
00054
1302.00
00201

1 EINGANGSGETRIEBE

1 GEHAEUSE

2 KUGELLAGER 6207

3 INNENSEEGERRING 72 UNIT437
3 WELLENDICHTRING 35X72X12
3 BEILAGSCHEIBE 48.0

1 AUSSENSEEGERING 35

1 KRANZ Z=22

1 AUSSENSEEGERING 40

2 WALZLAGER 30207

1 DISTANZSCHEIBE

1 WELLE 1 3/8"

1 BEILAGSCHEIBE 71.7

1 DECKEL

1 WELLE 1 3/8"

1 RITZEL Z=15

4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20

1 DECKEL

3 OELSTOPFEN 3/8" GAS

POUR CASE-TH FRANCE: VEUILLEZ COMMANDER APOQ 510071

AU LIEU DE 00

TRANSMISS. D'ENTREE
CARTER
ROULEMENT A BILLES

BAGNE D ETANCHEITE
RONDELLE

COURONNE DENTEE

ANNEAU ENTRETOISE
ARBRE

RONDELLE

CHAPEAU

ARBRE

PIGNON

VIS A TET 6 PANS
CHAPEAU

JAUGE D,HUILE

INPUT TRANSMISSION
CASING
BEARING, BALL

OIL SEAL
WASHER

PLATE WHEEL

SPACER RING
SHAET

WASHER

COVER

SHAET

PINION

SCREW, HEX.HD.
COVER

OIL MESSURE

510,071

(1-18

0362/BT 135



PNR TEILE-NR

MENGE BENENNUNG

DESIGNATION

DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE

0.01 00
1 88
2 88
5 88
11 88
14 88
15 88
16 88
21 88
3l 88
32 88
33 88
34 88
35 88
36 88
37 88
38 88
40 88
51 88
52 88
90 88
91 88
94 88
95 88
96 88
97 88

POUR CASE-IH FRANCE: VEUILLEZ COMMANDER APOQ 458811/ 861 AU LIEU DE 00 458.811/861

458.811/861
141022068
180012130
151012003
190000012
162120213
153120109
190000011
151012002
180012007
180022234
190000019
156121113722
157121213722
180022216
180012006
180016025
142220272722
165000502
151012068
12102258410
12102259210
142221160722
142221255722
12322069110
12322038910

GELENKWELLE T 20-1110 D, 30
NABENGABEL M.PASSFEDERNUT
KREUZGARNITUR KPL.

GABEL FUER AUSSENROHR
SPANNSTIET

AUSSENROHR

INNENROHR

SPANNSTIFT

GABEL

AUSSENRING

AUSSENHAUBE

SCHRAUBE

SCHUTZ F,AUSSENROHR
SCHUTZ F.INNENROHR
INNENHAUBE

INNENRING

KETTE

SCHUTZ F,GELENKWELLE
SCHRAUBE

NABENGABEL M.PASSFEDERNUT
GELENK F.AUSSENRCHR KPL.
GELENK F.INNENROHR KPL.
HALBSCHUTZ F.AUSSENROHR
HALBSCHUTZ F.INNENROHR
GELENKWELLE AUSSEN

1 GELENKWELLE INNEN

R e e e T R e e B e S o N e N N R e S L S

ARBRE A CARDANS
CHAPE

CROLSILLON

FOURCHE

GOUPILLE MECANINDUS
TUBE EXTERIEURE
TUBE INTERIEURE
GOUPILLE MECANINDUS
FOURCHE

BAGUE EXTERIEUR
VIS

PROTECTION
PROTECTION

BAGUE INT.
CHAINE
PROTECTION
VIS

CHAPE
ARTICULATION
ARTICULATION

ARBRE A CARDANS

P.T.0.DRIVE SHAFT
FORK

CROSS

FORK FOR QUTER TUBE
ROLLPIN

TUBE

TUBE

ROLLPIN

FORK FOR QUTER TUBE
RING-OUTSIDE

BOLT
PROTECTION
PROTECTION

RING, INSIDE
CHAIN
PROTECTION
BOLT

FORK

CROSS

CROSS

P.T.0.DRIVE SHAFT

0362/BT 165



PNR TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE

1 45 367099 1 SPERRKEILFREILAUF F5/1L-2300 ROUE LIBRE A ROCHETS KEY-TYPE OVERR.CL. 56.143.40
2 45 108 1 ZIEHVERSCHLUSS KPL. 1 3/8" VERROU DRAW SEAL

3 45 62,10.02 1 SPRENGRING SP 50 DIN 5417 AGRAFE CIRCULAIRE RING, SNAP

4 45 16.20.52 1 WINKELRING CORNIERE ANNULAIRE  ANGLE RING

5 45 65.03.05 1 SPERRHUELSE VERROU LOCK COLLAR

6 45 64.01.02 3 KUGEL 1/2" v DIN 5401 BILLE BALL

7 45 66.01.46 1 DRUCKFEDER RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING

8 45 16.20.16 1 STUETZRING BAGUE DE SUPPORT RING

9 45 62.14.01 1 SICHERUNGSRING 72X2,5 DIN 472 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP

10 45 16.20.67 1 STUETZSCHEIBE RONDELLE D’APPUI SUPPORTING WASHER
11 45 56.19.12 1 NABE MOYEU HUB

12 45 16.50.35 2 SPERRKEIL CLAVETTE PROFILEE KEY

13 45 66.19.01 2 BLATTFEDER RESSORT PLAT LEAF SPRING

14 45 21.31.60 1 KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE BOITIER HOUSING

15 45 63.12.01 1 SCHMIERNIPPEL AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE

POUR CASE-TIH FRANCE: VEUILLEZ COMMANDER AP45 367099 AU LIEU DE 45 367099 0362/BT 200



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Mower+CAT+NOVA+310+F+Spare+parts+list

